General Manager (Civil)/CCL/Darbhanga House, Rancai for info 
and necessary action, please.

In reference to above, In Principle Approval’ is hereby provisionally 
granted, on deposit of 1% Codal charge (of anticipated cost) by SBI DD 
no. 632875 dated 25.08.2021 amount Rs 2,43,92,842.00/- (Two crore 
Forty-Three Lakh Ninety-Two Thousand Eight Hundred and Forty-two 
only), for the proposed project subject to fulfilment of the following 
observations;

Sub: - In principle approval of Feasibility study report for development 
of additional rail infrastructure for Magadh OCP Ph-II taking off 
from Bukru station.